Rule 4.223 - CVL The Insolvency Act 1986 Form 4.68

S.192

Liquidates's Statement of Receipts and Payments
Pursuant to Section 192 of The Insolvency Act 1986

For Official Use

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number
Name of Company [ 03148461 |
Zemth Entertainment Limited

We,

Linda Farish Emily Thompson

Gosforth Park Avenue Gosforth Park Avenue
Newcastle upon Tyne NE12 8EG Newcastle upon Tyne NE12 8EG

the Liguidators of the company, atiach a copy of our statement of receipts and payments under section 192 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Signed (WQK@\O e /“’\0—195\" N

Linda Faﬁ@}w \ Emily Thompson'

Dated 18™ Feseuagy 20t IB™ Feseuae~y 20

RMT Accountants & Business Advisors
Gosforth Park Avenue, Newcastle upon Tyne NE12 8EG
Ref LAF/LZ0S00/TEJ)

For Official Use
— T —
*A51DFSXC*
A0 23/02/2016 #111

COMPANIES HOUSE




Statement of Receipts and Payments under Section ‘192 of the Insolvency Act 1986

Name of Company Zenith Entertainment Limited
Company Registered Number 03148461
State whether members' or creditors’ Creditors Voluntary Liquidation

voluntary winding up
Date of commencement of winding up 05 February 2009

Date to which this statement 1s brought down 04 February 2016

Name and Address of Liquidators

Name Linda Farish
At the office of RMT Accountants & Business Advisors
Address Gosforth Park Avenue

Newcastle upon Tyne NE12 8EG
Name Emily Thompson
At the office of RMT Accountants & Business Advisors
Address Gosforth Park Avenue

Newcastle upon Tyne NE12 8EG

(1) Form and Contents of Statement

Every statement must contan a detailed account of ali the liquidator’s realisations and disbursements in respect of the company The statement of realisations
should contain a record of all receipts denved from assets existing at the date of the winding up resolution and subsequently realised, including balance m
bank, book debis and calls collected, property sold etc , and the account of disbursements should contain all payments for costs and charges, or to creditors or
contributories Where property has been realised, the gross proceeds of sale must be entered under realisations and the necessary payments ineidental to sales
must be entered as disbursements These accounts should not contain payments into the Insolvency Services Account (except unclaimed dividends — see Para
5) or payments intc or out of bank, or temporary mvestments by the hquidator, or the proceeds of such invesiments when realised, which should be shown
separately

(2) By means of the bank pass book

{b) By a separate detailed statement of momes mvested by the hquidator, and mvestments realised
Interest allowed or charged by the bank, bank commussion, etc , and profit or loss upon the realisation of temporary investments, should, however, be inserted
1n the accounts of realisations or disbursernents as the case maybe Each receipt and payment must be entered in the account in such a manner as sufficiently 1o
explain its nature The receipts and payments must severally be added up at the foot of each sheet, and the totals carmed forward from one account to another
without any intermediate balance, so that the gross totals shall represent the total amounts recerved and paid by the liquidator respectively

(2) Trading Account

When the liquidator carries on 2 business, a trading account must be forwarded as a distinct account, and the totals of receipts and payments on the trading
account must alone be set out 1n the statement

(3) Dividends, &c

When dividends or instalments of compositions are pard to creditors, or a return of surplus assets 13 made to contributories, the total amount of each dividend,
or instalment of composition or return to contributortes, actually paid, must be entered in the statement of disbursements as one sum and the liquidator must
forward separate accounts showing in lists the amount of the clarm of each credutor, and the amount of dividend or composition payable to each credutor, and
of surplus assets payable to each contributory, distinglushing in each list the dividends or instalments of composition and shares of surplus assets actually paid
and those rernammg unclamed

(4) When unclaimed dividends, instalments of composition or returns of surpius assets are paid mto the Insolvency Services Account, the total amount so pard
in should be entered m the statement of disbursements as one sum

(3) Credn should not be taken 1n the statement of disbursements for any amount i respect of Liquidator’s remuneration unless 1t has been duly allowed by
resolutions of the liquidation commuttee or of the creditors or of the company n general meeting, or by order of court as the case may require




REALISATIONS

Date

05/08/15
14/08/15
07/09/15
27/11/15
07/12/15

Receipts From

BBC WW Accounts Payable
Bardays Bank plc
Relentless Records In Lign
Bardlays Bank plc

Nature of receipts or payments/explanation
Balance brought forward from previous abstract
Rovyaltes Received Post Lign

Bank Interest Gross

Dividends Recerved

Bank Interest Gross

Total realisations camed forward to next abstract:

Total £
1,259,521 34
3,780 05
5479

4279

6298

1,263,471.95



DISBURSEMENTS

Date

05/08/15
28/08/15
15/09/15
23/09/15
28/10/15
06/11/15
26/11/15
13/01/16
19/01/16
19/01/16
19/01/16

Payments To

D Collard Ltd t/a Quicksilver
DataSafe Sterage

D Collard Ltd t/a Quicksilver
D Collard Ltd t/a Quicksilver
HM Revenue & Customs

D Collard Ltd t/a Quicksilver
D Collard Ltd t/a Quicksiiver

Nature of receipts or payments/explanation
Balance brought forward from previous abstract
Storage Costs

Storage Costs

Storage Costs

Storage Costs

Corporation Tax

Storage Costs

Storage Costs

Company Search

Storage Costs

Liquidator's Fees

Total disbursements carried forward to next abstract:

Total £
(1,134,125 81)
(51 00)

(5,866 43)

(51 00)

(51 00}

(7,056 07)

(51 00)

(51 00)

{1 00)

(8 95)

(36,463 50)
000

{1,183,776.76)



Analysis of balance

Total realisations
Total disbursements

Net Realisations

Post Appomntment Sales
Post Appomtment Expenditure

Trading Surplus (Deficit)

Balance held

This balance 1s made up as follows

1
2
3

Cash n hands of liquidator
Balance at bank
Amount 1n Insolvency Services Account

Amounts invested by hquidator

Less The cost of investments reahised
Balance

Accrued ltems

Total Balance as shown above

1,261,630 56
(1,181,935 40)
79,695 16
000
000
000
79,695 16
0 00
79,695 19
000
000
000
000
000

79,695 16




Statements by Liquidator

The amount of the estimated assets and habilities at the date of the
commencement of the winding up.

Assets (after deducting amounts charged to secured creditors including the
holders of floating charges)

Liabilities - Fixed charge creditors
Floating charge holders
Preferential creditors

Unsecured creditors

The total amount of the capital paid up at the date of the commencement
of the winding up

Paid up 1n cash
Issued as paid up otherwise than for cash

Reasons why the winding up cannot yet be concluded
Collection of royalty payments from distributors remains ongoing
Sale of production catalogue remains ongoing

The period within which the winding up 1s expected to be completed
12 month(s)

000

000
000
000
(1,262,345 35)

10,609 17
000



General Order In The High Court of Justice
Chancery Division
Newcastle Upon Tyne
District Registry

Case Number BOZNES504

Debtor Anthony Alan Josephs

LINDA ANN FARISH * Claimant
ef )

ANTHONY ALAN JOSEPHS 1% Defendant
Ref

"EMILY LOUISE THOMPSON 2% Defendant
Ref

Before District Judge Morgan
Sitting 1n court on 3 November 2015

In the matter of Anthony Alan Josephs

And in the matter of the Insolvency Act 1986
Upon the Petition of Linda Ann Farish
Presented to the court on 3 November 2015
Upon reading a letter from the Claimant

And upon reading the evidence

It 15 ordered that

1. The insolvent admnistrations referred to n the schedules attached to this Order (“the Schedules’) are hereby
transferred to the High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Newcastle Upon Tyne District Registry for the
purposes only of the following paragraphs of this Order and immediately upon the following paragraphs taking
effect the insolvency administrations will revert to the respective courts histed under the distinct reference numbers
and it 1s directed that the court file relating to each insolvent administration shall not be transferred to the Newcastle
upon Tyne District Registry whether for the purpose of this Order or otherwise.

2. In relation to the insolvent administrations listed in the Schedule Anthony Alan Josephs be removed as Joint
Office Holder in respect of each of the listed insolvency appointments and Emily Louise Thompson be appointed
in his place to act as Joint Office Holder together with Linda Ann Farish,

3. The effective date of the removal and appointment 1n respect of the insolvent administrations listed in the
Schedules will be 31 December 2015. In respect of any joint appointment affected by this Order the Insolvency
Practitioners may act jointly or solely 1n respect of each of the insolvent admimstrations

4. Linda Ann Farish and Emily Lowse Thompson (“the Incoming Insolvency Practitioner”) shall file and serve a
copy of this Order on each of the respective courts shown in the Schedules.

The court office at Newcastle Upon Tyne District Regustry, Law Courts, The Quaynide, Newcastle Upon Tyne, NEI 3LA When comesponding with the court, please
address forms or Yetters to the Cowrt Manager and quote the claim mmber Fax 0870 3240243 Check if you can fssue your caim online. It will save yon time and
money Go to wwwanoneyclzim gov.ok to find out more.

. Produced by Caroline Brent
In<olvency Order o_I1_1.23 4



5. The Incomung Insolvency Practitioner shall place one advertisement m the London Gazette withun 28 days of
the date of this Order giving notice of the removal and appointments made by this Order.

6. Any creditor (or members in the case of members’ voluntary hiquidations) who objects to the transfer of an
insolvency appomtment as provided by this Order shall have a pericd of 28 days from the date of this advertisement
to apply to court to set aside or vary the terms of this order. However such application shall not affect the transfer
of the msolvency appointments by this Order until further or other order by the court.

7. Anthony Alan Josephs shall recerve hus release as Liquidator, Trustee or, Joint Liquidator and Joint Trustee 14
days after the advertisement is placed in the London Gazette, save that such release may be subject to further order
1n the event of an application by any creditor as referred to a paragraph 6 above for the specific case subject to
that application.

8. The Incoming Insolvency Practitioner shall attach a copy of this order to the next statutory report for each
wsolvency administration listed 1 the Schedules.

9 The removal and appointments granted by this Order shall not disturb the existing reporting cycle for each of
the respective insolvency appointments listed in the Schedules and the current time limit for reporting to creditors
on each of the insolvency appomtments shall co: nue urespective of the removal and appomtments made by this
Order.

10. The provisions contained in Insolvency Rules 2.47(3A), 4 49B(5), 4.49C(3) and 6.78A(4) of the Insolvency
Rules 1986 or any other such reporting requirements shall not apply and Anthony Alan Josephs is not required
to produce any progress reports on ceasing to act as office holder of the insolvency appointments listed in the
Schedules.

11, Anthony Alan Josephs shall not be required to submut a D Report 1 respect of any of the Voluntary Liquidations
listed in the Schedules pursuant to Rule 4(5)(b) Insolvent Companies (Report on Conduct of Directors) Rules
1996 and such reporting obligations shall be carried out by the Incoming Insolvency Practitioner as requured in
each case.

12. The Incormng Insolvency Practitioner shall notify the Secretary of State and the Registrar of Companues (for
any company insolvency appomtment) of the terms of this Order as soon as reasonably practicable.

13 No order as to costs

Dated 3 November 2015



60/20/50 w TSBFTED PRIWIT BWUELDUT YHUIZ 00S0Z1

ST/E0/E0 gle] A8 290] PO UDRESS FDIARS UINCIPIM 000LM1

£1/0T/01 TAD £8688640 paun Astreynsuayy oba syt 00S0AT

s1/p0/¢t0 W LEVBOBED pARUN ET0Z S3L T609.00

Zr/s0/0E 10 056k THt0 P swaysAg Buyooy 1s|(epadg 0oIEST

s1/70/92 /] HOSZ9 PRI GNED [RO0S $,UIUNIOM FHOUPUES o0bIST

st/zomt n 6068800 PN SUORNS Hoddng 00ETIS

ST/B0/11 gle] £T0T4H0 PagILM SJOPRQUEY AIUOSElY ARIAADT § 8 d 00¥/d)

80/60/41 W Q86QS0ED PI 20U & X & WIBLION 00OENT

STA4D/0T il 25068140 P P3G JeHOW 008811

Fa¥iifias M 9882+900 P11 (SRPUNG} SUCS | PN sewoy] TOTSW

ET0Z / TT6E UopUOT eQueD ST/50/€0 g ULBWRUAIH-J0) LRGeS \AIPT DaEZMT
ET/£0/E0 nw SSTTI0S0 pag|w Bunnsuo) WBSUT-Td% 00ZTN

e1/80/81 D DGEEHZL [BARIL PUGWS3( v/1 P [apde) ooozOl

S1/e0/01 0 T/SETIR0 P WRINEISTY pue Jeg wo-H 00T8HN

ST/20/2T W 18855150 PAYW S(EPasSY AemAey 0008H1

s1/90/80 nw £Z1€9820 P31 SUopNoS Guphng sMuLy) 00sEN

£1/01/10 TAW SSL£T£90 paywn Bujues) s31630e0S 3smny 00£E41

£1/€0/90 W £58960b0 paT sbupend YMd 0arEd

ST/70/0Z ki) 85/ 15070 P AudWoy) L0J0W PURRASD) I5E3 006¥31

80/90/30 mn YTLIS0d] PT) @3MESUT puy QD S,USUDHOM IHASI] PUY usibuiseg 00TEN

ST/£0/1Z T 8FE6RTI0 P (T SU0IXRd )} pIOISAD 00001

p1/60/ST T TOSLPLSO PEGRLTT KISO 10900

z10z /81C PUBLRBUNG +1/90/60 Axd D § vawrg 00Pa1
K02 / S8LE B0RSNC 0 3N0D YBIH S1/60/80 M TZETLLHD paijury 2udpanm 00089
ST/L0/¢Z T USLER Y1 JYMASU] puB GNID Jesn As] adoytung 006

ST/L0/60 D £0098LL0 PIY suopnog o3y uopieg 008/

ST/L0/0T 0 LEGDSEED P11 SI09PR.0U0D [@HOISF SUPRY I19d L 002481

ST/20/€2 als} [44 A A PRIWI WBYHON dnaun uopoy 0018V

pr/OLfzZ i/ £6509990 PaIWrT RIPIA OAY 0008V

E1/I0/1T mw 0T0£55T0 PAYWN UOIPNASUDD pURPPRNY D094V

60/60/80 1w 19802820 PRVWIN SBUWICH WoBqY 00B9V1

I1/10/50 gl S0S8ZH50 PN UOWLLIOYD PRIV 00EOV1

123, [ oN Ise) awenN ejeq odAj gof "oN Aurdwo) aweN Buoy owey Joys

susunuaay JUoT 16 11



